

31 December, 2019

Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Suite 521 Denver, CO 80203

Douglas County Commissioners

100 Third Street

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Douglas County Clerk & Recorder

301 Wilcox Street

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Douglas County Assessor

301 Wilcox Street

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Douglas County Treasurer

100 Third Street

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Via E-Mail: <a href="mailto:bocc@douglas.co.us">bocc@douglas.co.us</a>

Via E-Mail: <a href="mailto:ewrenn@douglas.co.us">ewrenn@douglas.co.us</a>

recording@douglas.co.us

Via E-Mail: assessors@douglas.co.us

Via E-Mail: <a href="mailto:dctreasurer@douglas.co.us">dctreasurer@douglas.co.us</a>

Re: 2020 Special District Transparency Notice

Pursuant to Section 32-1-809, C.R.S., the District is required to provide a Special District Transparency Notice to eligible electors. Accompanying this letter is a copy of the District's 2020 Transparency Notice. If there are any questions or concerns regarding this submittal, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Kurt C. Schlegel

District Manager